
FY 2018 CoC Competition: Project Rankings
Cambridge CoC

Project Name Project Type Score Rank Budget Reallocation Cumulative Total
Heading Home: Cambridge Stepping Stone PSH PH - PSH 95 1 $473,921 $473,921
HomeStart: Key PSH PH - PSH 92 2 $902,019 $1,375,940
Heading Home: Cambridge Homeless to Housing PSH PH - PSH 91 3 $319,317 $1,695,257
Heading Home: Solid Ground PSH PH - PSH 86 4 $97,747 $1,793,004
Transition House: T-House PSH PH - PSH 85 5 $213,305 $2,006,309
HomeStart: Going Home PSH PH - PSH 83 6 $588,898 $2,595,207
Cambridge Coordinated Intake Expansion Coord. Entry  79* 7 $464,951 $3,060,158
Cambridge Coordinated Intake Coord. Entry  79* 8 $12,624 $3,072,782
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS HMIS  79* 9 $20,230 $3,093,012 Tier 1
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS Expansion HMIS  79* 10 $14,770 $3,107,782 $4,063,279
AAC: Supportive Housing Ending Homelessness PH - PSH  79* 11 $116,034 $3,223,816
Transition House: PSH Expansion PH - PSH  79* 12 $60,759 $3,284,575
Bridge PSH Expansion PH - PSH  79* 13 $103,517 $3,388,092
TRA for Families PH - PSH 73 14 $121,125 $3,509,217
PRA: YMCA SRO Project PH - PSH 70 15 $297,089 $3,806,306
TRA for Individuals PH - PSH 63 16 $122,280 $3,928,586
AAC: Youth Rapid Rehousing Project (Reallocation + Bonus) PH - RRH 17 $134,693 $4,063,279
Just-A-Start: Rapid Rehousing Project PH - RRH 51 18 $294,160 $4,357,439
DV BONUS: Transition House/JAS RRH PH - RRH 19 $108,473 $4,465,912
DV BONUS: Transition House DV Housing Navigator Coord. Entry 20 $90,860 $4,556,772 Tier 2
BONUS: HomeStart Key Expansion PH - PSH 92 21 $100,841 $4,657,613 $716,340
BONUS: HomeStart Going Home Expansion PH - PSH 83 22 $80,500 $4,738,113
BONUS: AAC SHEH Expansion PH - PSH 79 23 $41,506 $4,779,619
AAC: Youth Supportive Housing $47,562
Vinfen: Cambridge CBFS PSH $53,330

FY 2018 CoC Planning Grant (not ranked) Planning $129,679

TOTAL REQUEST $4,909,298

Tier 1 Maximum (94% of Renewal Demand) $4,063,279
Tier 2 (6% of Renewal Demand + DV Bonus + Bonus funds) $718,140
Planning Grant $129,679
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING $4,911,098

*HUD mandated projects and renewals without a full year of performance data were assigned the average score for ranking purposes.

The 2018 ranking approach prioritizes preserving high performing Permanent Supportive Housing projects and projects that support HUD 
mandated functions (HMIS and Coordinated Entry), and utilizes Reallocation and Bonus funds to expand services for unaccompanied youth 
through a new Rapid Rehousing project. Projects are prioritized and ranked by score in the following categories:  (1) Renewal PSH; (2) Coordinated 
Intake; (3) HMIS; (4) New project with Reallocation funds; (5) Renewal Rapid Rehousing; (6) DV Bonus projects; (7) Expansion projects with Bonus 
funds. If the DV Bonus projects are awarded through the DV Bonus category, the projects below them will move up in rank.
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